
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Banknotes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of July, 1957.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank-

Name of Finn

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited ...

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved Offices

/Edinburgh \
\CjJasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

{Glasgow "\
Aberdeen /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£
851,198

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

498,773

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

18,988,129

10.064,445

9,164.738

15,410,019

9,369,918

19,832,014

Under £5

10,030,038

7,201,317

5,176,690

6,658,111

5,660,604

6,225,938

Total

29,018,167

17,265,762

14,341,428

22,068,130

15,030,522

26,057,952

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above

• Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

29,560,778

17,690,510

14,629,614

22,947,709

15,139,686

26,727,513

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

698,197

507,491

433,873

784,672

451,272

670,743

Total

30,258,975

18,198,001

15,063,487

23,732,381

15,590,958

27,398,256
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 31st day of July, 1957. R. A. J. WEBBER, for Registrar of Bank Returns.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as

•old coin held by the Bank.


