AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Banknotes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of July, 1957.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	• Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh }	£ 851,198	18,988,129	10,030,038	29,018,167	29,560,778	698,197	30,258,975
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh }	216,451	10,064,445	7,201,317	17,265,762	17,690,510	507,491	18,198,001
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	438,024	9,164,738	5,176,690	14,341,428	14,629,614	433,873	15,063,487
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	374,880	15,410,019	6,658,111	22,068,130	22,947,709	784,672	23,732,381
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh }	297,024	9,369,918	5,660,604	15,030,522	15,139,686	451,272	15,590,958
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Glasgow } Aberdeen }	498,773	19,832,014	6,225,938	26,057,952	26,727,513	670,743	27,398,256

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 31st day of July, 1957.

R. A. J. WEBBER, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.